506749176 07/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT6795992

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HELENA ERIKSSON	02/18/2021
JOEL KAYE	02/18/2021
MARIE TÖRNGREN	02/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACTIVE BIOTECH AB
Street Address:	BOX 724
City:	LUND
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-220 07

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17366979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)812-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174304740

Email: docketing@mcneillbaur.com

Correspondent Name: MCNEILL BAUR PLLC

Address Line 1: 125 CAMBRIDGE PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01117-0014-00US-T1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CATHERINE LANGLAIS

SIGNATURE: /Catherine Langlais/

DATE SIGNED: 07/02/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-07_01117-0014-00US-T1_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2021-07_01117-0014-00US-T1_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506749176 REEL: 056747 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT

1 of 2 Patent - Patent P5500PC00 PCT application

We, the assignors

Helena Eriksson Surapilsvägen 19 SE-24745 Torna Hällestad Sweden

Joel Kaye Duchifat 22b St Netanya ISRAEL 42751 Israel

Marie Törngren Önneslöv 893 247 98 Genarp Sweden

hereby declare that for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, al/we assign all rights concerning PCT application

No. PCT/EP2020/086993

including the right to apply for and obtain national/regional patents based on this international patent application, the right to file divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications thereof as well as the right to any such divisional application, continuation application and continuation-in-part application, the right to any patent issuing based on said patent application, divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications, as well as the right to file applications for extension of patent term and applications for supplementary protection certificates (SPCs) or equivalent rights issued based on said applications.

Title: "Compounds for treatment of eye diseases associated with excessive vascularisation"

to the assignee:

Active Biotech AB Box 724 SE-220 07 LUND Sweden

At request, the undersigned shall execute specific assignments to any such national/regional patent applications, divisional applications and patents and execute, acknowledge, and deliver any additional documents required to obtain letters patent or utility models in any jurisdiction. The undersigned shall also at request assist in the defence and prosecution of said letters patent as may be required.

2 of 2 Patent - Patent P5500PC00

ASSIGNMENT

PCT PCT application

Assignors:

Place and date:

Sweden, 18 Feb 2021

Signature:

Helena Eriksson

Place and date:

Netanya, Israel; 18th February 2021

Signature:

Place and date:

<u> Lund Sweden, 18th</u> February 2021

Signature:

Assignee:

Place and date:

Lund 18Feb 2021

Name/title/capacity:

Signature:

Active Biotech AB

2/2